

Memorandum

To: Concord City Council Members

From: William C. Dusch, Mayor

Date: April 17, 2020

Wills DI

Re: Special Meeting Notice

Please be advised a special meeting of the Concord City Council will be held at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 21, 2020.

In order to maintain the safety of City residents, City Council, and staff, this meeting will be conducted electronically and can be accessed with the following link:

Topic: City Council Special Meeting Time: Apr 21, 2020 05:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/92503227799?pwd=VIZqcIFZRG5oRHpuS1cvOVJrSExIdz09

Meeting ID: 925 0322 7799 Password: 030594

One tap mobile (if viewing this invite on a mobile device) +16468769923,,92503227799#,,#,030594# US (New York) +13126266799,,92503227799#,,#,030594# US (Chicago)

Phone Dialing alternative: +1 646 876 9923 US +1 312 626 6799 US Meeting ID: 925 0322 7799 Password: 030594

The purpose of the meeting is to:

- Consider adopting a resolution ratifying the existence of a state of emergency issued March 19, 2020 at 12:00 p.m., and the need for continuing the state of emergency
- Consider adopting an ordinance amending Chapter 26, Article II, Emergency Management, of the City of Concord Code of Ordinances.
- Consider approving sub-recipient allocations through the CDBG CARES Act.
- Consider accepting a grant award in the amount of \$2,149,846 from the FAA (CARES Act) and authorize the City Manager to execute the grant agreements.
- Consider approving a License to Attach Banners to City of Concord Property to Conder Flag Company for the placement of temporary race banners on Bruton Smith Blvd and Hwy 29 (Exit 49 area)

Thank you

cc: Lloyd Payne, City Manager Valerie Kolczynski, City Attorney Kim Deason, City Clerk News Media